

Bennett L. Ross 202.719.7524 bross@wileyrein.com

**VIA ELECTRONIC FILING** 

March 7, 2019

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Capitol Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Pierre, SD 57501

Re: <u>Docket No. TC19-002</u> Application of Vesta Solutions, Inc. for a Certificate of Authority to Provide Local Exchange and Interexchange Long Distance Services in the State of South Dakota

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

On behalf of Vesta Solutions, Inc. ("Vesta"), please find enclosed Vesta's response to Staff's First Data Request issued on February 22, 2019 in the above-captioned docket.

Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully Submitted,

1 P. Decalo

Bennett L. Ross Daniel P. Brooks

Counsel for Vesta Solutions, Inc.

wileyrein.com

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on March 7, 2019, a copy of Vesta Solutions, Inc.'s Response to

Staff's First Data Request was served electronically to each of the following individuals:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501 patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Amanda Reiss Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501 <u>amanda.reiss@state.sd.us</u>

Ms. Lorena Reichert Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501 <u>lorena.reichert@state.sd.us</u>

Mr. Richard D. Coit Executive Director and General Counsel South Dakota Telecommunications Association 320 E. Capitol Avenue P.O. Box 57 Pierre, SD 57501 richcoit@sdtaonline.com

2. Brads

Daniel P. Brooks WILEY REIN LLP

Counsel for Vesta Solutions, Inc.